

OM PARKASH JINHA
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-14995 of 2024

27.06.2025 Present: Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi
Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

As per the report of Registry, no reply has been
filed on behalf of respondent No.3, as informed to this
Court on 09.04.2025. Learned counsel representing
respondent No.3 undertakes to check with the Registry of
this Court and ensure that reply, if not already filed, is
filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the
meantime, respondents No.1 & 2 may also file reply.

List on 11.08.2025.

June 27, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge