

OM PARKASH JINHA
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-14995 of 2024

11.08.2025

Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 is though stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. In the meantime, remaining respondents may also file reply, if required and desired.

August 11, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge